

PENISTONE TOWN COUNCIL

ST. JOHN'S COMMUNITY CENTRE Church Street, Penistone, Sheffield S36 6AR Tel: 01226 370088/370857



Town Clerk: Tara Ball Email: <u>Clerk@pentowncouncil.gov.uk</u> <u>www.penistonetowncouncil.gov.uk</u>

NOTICE OF THE ANNUAL ASSEMBLY OF PENISTONE TOWN COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ANNUAL ASSEMBLY OF PENISTONE TOWN COUNCIL WILL BE HELD AT THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS, TOWN HALL, SHREWSBURY ROAD, PENISTONE ON WEDNESDAY 20th APRIL 2022 AT 7.00 P.M.

THIS IS A MEETING OF THE ELECTORS.

AGENDA

- 1. TO ELECT A CHAIR OF THE MEETING.
- 2. APOLOGIES.
- 3. TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE LAST ASSEMBLY HELD ON THE 28th APRIL 2021.
- 4. MATTERS ARISING.
- 5. TO RECEIVE THE MAYOR'S REPORT FOR THE MUNICIPAL YEAR 2021/2022.
- 6. PUBLIC SESSION questions and suggestions from the electorate of Penistone.

Cllr A.Millner
Town Mayor Penistone Town Council
05/04/2022